C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8V 034962 0319 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 6
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Holder of Certificate: SynQor Inc.
155 Swanson Road
Boxborough MA 01719-1316
USA

Page 5 of 6
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Part Number Nomenclature Quarter Brick
MCOTS-N 28V 40 Q T D M xxx -G
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
I           Product                        MCOTS-N – MiLCOTs Non-isolated Series
II          Input Voltage                           28V = 9 - 60 Vdc, Output 1500 Watts max
                                                            28VE = 9 - 90 Vdc, Output 1500 Watts max
III         Output Voltage                        40 = 0 - 40 Vdc minimum
                                                            90 = 0 - 90 Vdc maximum
IV         Package Size                          Q = Quarter Brick
V          Performance level                  T = Tera
VI         Thermal design                       Options include but are not limited to:
C= Encased
V = Flanged
VII        Screening                                Burn-in duration, etc (Non safety)
VIII       Options                                    Suffix letters and/or numbers denoting non-safety critical
functions such as, but not limited to, positive or negative logic,
pin length, etc.
IX         6/6 RoHS                                G = 6/6 RoHS Compliance
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8V 034962 0319 Rev. 00
Page 6 of 6
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Part Number Nomenclature Eighth Brick
MCOTS-N 28V 60 E P D M xxx -G
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
I           Product                        MCOTS-N – MiLCOTs Non-isolated Series
II          Input Voltage               28V = 9 - 60 Vdc, Output 900 Watts max
                                                28VE = 9-90 Vdc, Output 900 Watts max
III         Output Voltage                        60 = 0 - 60 Vdc minimum
                                                            90 = 0-90 Vdc maximum
IV         Package Size              E = Eighth Brick
V          Performance level      P = Peta
VI         Thermal design           Options include but are not limited to:
C= Encased
V = Flanged
VII        Screening                    Burn-in duration, etc (Non safety)
VIII       Options                        Suffix letters and/or numbers denoting non-safety critical
functions such as, but not limited to, positive or negative logic, pin length,
etc.
IX         6/6 RoHS                    G = 6/6 RoHS Compliance
		2021-11-18T16:29:38+0100
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body
 Ridlerstraße 65
 80339 Munich
 Germany
 TÜV SÜD America Inc.
 10 Centennial Drive Ste 207
 Peabody, MA 01960 USA
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd
 1 Science Park Drive
 Singapore 118221
 TUV SUD BABT
 Octagon House
 Concorde Way
 Fareham
 Hampshire
 PO15 5RL
 United Kingdom
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd.